BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

1

03/ 01/ 2011

ADWN

AVCR

AVI A

BPVL

CPTR

EMCH

HWST

Adm ni stration

Avi ati on Technol og

Avi ati on Mi ntenan

Bar beque Pavilion

Cal casi eu Correcti

Cent er

Comput er

El ectr o- Mechani cal

Gar bage Encl osure

Hazar dous Waste St

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05708

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
$13102

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05706

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
S05719

LEASED
SATI SFACTORY

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05705

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05707

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05720

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05714

35,919

3,508

47, 309

400

900

23,909

31, 096

165

54, 640

6, 095

48, 272

441

900

28, 346

38, 416

64

165

CNST RENOV.
1979 2008
2000 2007
1948 2008
1985
1988
1983 2007
1948 2008
1985 2009
1975

L. T. C. - SONELA

BRANCH
PARI SH
RELATI ON
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
2,111 10,916 2
465 1,219 1
530 5,713 1
4 20 1
1
1,221 5,669 1
946 5,708 1
1 3 1
1 7 1

OTHER



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

2

03/ 01/ 2011

MAO1

MAO3

MAOS

MAO7

MAO9

VALl

VBO2

VBO4

VBO6

Modul ar

Modul ar

Modul ar

Modul ar

Modul ar

Modul ar

Modul ar

Modul ar

Modul ar

Bui | di

Bui | di

Bui | di

Bui | di

Bui | di

Bui | di

Bui | di

Bui | di

Bui | di

ng

ng

ng

ng

ng

ng

ng

ng

ng

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

A  OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
PEND

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
PEND

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
PEND

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
PEND

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
PEND

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
PEND

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
PEND

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
PEND

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
PEND

SQFEET AREAS

NET GROS

1, 250

1, 250

1, 250

1, 250

1, 250

1, 250

1, 250

1, 250

1, 250

S CNST RENOV.

1,350 2005
1,350 2005
1,350 2005
1,350 2005
1,350 2005
1,350 2005
1,350 2005
1, 350

2005

1,350 2005

L. T. C. - SONELA

DATES OF----BOOK VALUE--REPLACE. NO. OF
BLDG,
(000)

BRANCH
PARI SH
RELATI ON
V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000)
54 54 1
54 54 1
54 54 1
54 54 1
54 54 1
54 54 1
54 54 1
54 54 1
54 54 1

OTHER



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

3

03/ 01/ 2011

VBO8

VECH

VETL

MILA

MILW

PLPS

PVL1

PVL2

PVL3

Modul ar
Mechani cal Buil din
Metal Trades Build
Metal Trades Build
Met al

Trades Build

Phel ps Correctiona

Pavi li on #1
Pavi l i on #2
Pavi l i on #3

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

Bui | ding B OANED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
PEND

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05710

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05709

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05713

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05712

LEASED
SATI SFACTORY

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05715

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05716

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05717

1, 250

30, 697

19, 390

856

1,500

18, 043

396

396

396

1, 350

35, 386

21, 850

856

1, 500

18, 904

396

396

396

L. T. C. - SONELA

- DATES OF----BOCK VALUE--REPLACE. NO OF

CNST RENOV.
2005
1948 2008
1979 2008
1976
1977
1960
1985 1999
1985 1999
1985 1999

BLDG,
(000)

BRANCH
PARI SH
RELATI ON
V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000)

54 54 1
145 5,667 1
678 3,728 1

1 14 1
6 300 1

1
2 20 1
2 20 1
2 20 1

OTHER



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259
FALL DATA 2010

RUN DATE  03/01/20
PAGE NUMBER 4

ERRORS

11

PVL4

PVL5

STCR

TB62

TB64

TRNS

TRSB

Pavi li on #4

Pavi |l i on #5

St udent

Cent er

Tenporary Bui |l di ng

Tenporary Bui |l di ng

Transportation Tec

Transportation Sto

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05718

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S$12025

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S05711

LEASED
SATI SFACTORY

LEASED
SATI SFACTORY

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
20036

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
16346

396

396

2,482

713

713

16, 656

1, 845

396

396

3,314

714

714

21, 211

1, 845

L. T. C. - SONELA

BRANCH
PARI SH
RELATI ON
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1985 1999 2 20 1
1994 3 20 1
1984 1999 116 663 1
1990 120 1
1990 120 1
2008 1,500 1,500 1
1950 2008 91 100 1

OTHER



BLDGS

EDI T- Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE  03/01/2011
PAGE NUMBER 5

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

DESCRI PTI ON AND SUMMARY

DUPL| CATE BLDG
DUPL| CATE SUPPLEMENT
UNVATCHED BLDG
UNVATCHED SUPPLEMENT

I NVALI D OWNERSHI P STATUS CODE

I NVALI D FOUNDATI ON TYPE

I NVALI D CONDI TI ON STATUS CODE

I NVALI D CONSTRUCTI ON STATUS CODE ( TYPE STRUC)
I NVALI D Al R CONDI TI ONED STATUS CODE

I NVALI D HEATI NG STATUS CODE

I NVALI D FLOOR STRUCTURE STATUS CODE
I NVALI D ROOF STRUCTURE STATUS CCDE

I NVALI D EXTERI OR WALL FI NI SH CODE

I NVALI D ROOF MATERI AL STATUS CODE
STATE | DENTI FI CATI ON NUMBER | S BLANK

GROSS AREA = ZEROCS OR BLANK

CONSTRUCTI ON DATE PRI OR TO 1800 OR BLANK
BLDG | S OANED BUT NO BOCOK OR ESTI MATED VALUE |'S PROVI DED

WO T OZZIrX«—IEMmMmM TOlX>

OF

ERRORS

NET ASSI GNABLE SQ FT + CUSTCDI AL, CI RCULATI ON MECHANI CAL > CGROSS SQUARE FEET

L. T. C. - SONELA
BRANCH

PARI SH

RELATI ON

THE SUM OF THE NET SQ FT OF THE ROOMS IN TH S BUI LDI NG | S GREATER THAN THE REPORTED GROSS SQ FT

_|

ONLY ROOVS W TH ROOM TYPES OF 010, 020, OR 030)

TOT A L S

NUMBER OF BLDGS ( MATCHED)
ERRORS

BOOK VALUE OF BLDGS (| N THOUSANDS)
EST VALUE OF BLDGS (I N THOUSANDS)

GROSS AREA OMNED BY | NST.
GROSS AREA LEASED BY | NST.

GROSS AREA

** PLEASE REFER TO THE FACI LI TI ES MANUAL TO OBTAI N THE CORRECT CCDES.

NET ASSI GNABLE SQUARE FEET = ZEROS OR BLANK (NO ROOVS ASSI GNED TO THI' S BUI LDI NG OR BUI LDI NG CONTAI NS

OTHER

34
5

8367
41867

277881
21232

299113





