BLDGS EDIT-Z235B2 FALL DATA 2010 RUN DATE 03/01/ PAGE NUMBER								BRA PAR	CSOWELA NCH LISH ATION	A OTHER
ERRORS	NO.	BUIL NAME &	D I N G STATUS STATE ID	SQFEET NET	AREAS GROSS C		OFBO RENOV.	DOK VALUE- BLDG. (000)	-REPLACE. V/BLDG. (000)	NO. OF FLOORS
	ADMN	Administration	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05708	35,919	54,640	1979	2008	2,111	10,916	2
	AVCR	Aviation Technolog	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S13102	3,508	6,095	2000	2007	465	1,219	1
	AVIA	Aviation Maintenan	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05706	47,309	48,272	1948	2008	530	5,713	1
	BPVL	Barbeque Pavilion	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-A S05719	400	441	1985		4	20	1
0	CCCB	Calcasieu Correcti	LEASED SATISFACTORY	900	900	1988				1
	CPTR	Computer Center	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05705	23,909	28,346	1983	2007	1,221	5,669	1
	EMCH	Electro-Mechanical	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05707	31,096	38,416	1948	2008	946	5,708	1
т	GARB	Garbage Enclosure	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05720		64	1985	2009	1	3	1
	HWST	Hazardous Waste St	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05714	165	165	1975		1	7	1

BLDGS EDIT-Z235B259 FALL DATA 2010 RUN DATE 03/01/2011 PAGE NUMBER 2						BRA PAR	CSOWELA NCH ISH ATION	OTHER
ERRORS NO.	BUIL NAME &	D I N G STATUS STATE ID	-SQFEET NET		-DATES OF CNST RENOV.	BOOK VALUE- BLDG. (000)	-REPLACE. V/BLDG. (000)	NO. OF FLOORS
MA01	Modular Building A	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY PEND	1,250	1,350	2005	54	54	1
MA03	Modular Building A	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY PEND	1,250	1,350	2005	54	54	1
MA05	Modular Building A	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY PEND	1,250	1,350	2005	54	54	1
MA07	Modular Building A	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY PEND	1,250	1,350	2005	54	54	1
MA09	Modular Building A	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY PEND	1,250	1,350	2005	54	54	1
MA11	Modular Building A	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY PEND	1,250	1,350	2005	54	54	1
MB02	Modular Building B	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY PEND	1,250	1,350	2005	54	54	1
MB04	Modular Building B	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY PEND	1,250	1,350	2005	54	54	1
MB06	Modular Building B	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY PEND	1,250	1,350	2005	54	54	1

BLDGS EDIT-Z235B FALL DATA 2010 RUN DATE 03/01 PAGE NUMBER								BRA PAR	.CSOWELA NCH ISH ATION	A OTHER
ERRORS	NO.	BUIL NAME &	D I N G STATUS STATE ID	SQFEET NET		DATES NST R		OOK VALUE- BLDG. (000)	-REPLACE. V/BLDG. (000)	NO. OF FLOORS
	MB08	Modular Building B	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY PEND	1,250	1,350	2005		54	54	1
	MECH	Mechanical Buildin	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05710	30,697	35,386	1948	2008	145	5,667	1
	METL	Metal Trades Build	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05709	19,390	21,850	1979	2008	678	3,728	1
	MTLA	Metal Trades Build	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05713	856	856	1976		1	14	1
	MTLW	Metal Trades Build	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05712	1,500	1,500	1977		6	300	1
Ο	PLPS	Phelps Correctiona	LEASED SATISFACTORY	18,043	18,904	1960				1
	PVL1	Pavilion #1	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05715	396	396	1985	1999	2	20	1
	PVL2	Pavilion #2	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05716	396	396	1985	1999	2	20	1
	PVL3	Pavilion #3	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05717	396	396	1985	1999	2	20	1

BLDGS EDIT-Z235B2 FALL DATA 2010 RUN DATE 03/01/ PAGE NUMBER								BRA PAR	C.CSOWELA NCH RISH LATION	OTHER
ERRORS	NO.	NAME	D I N G STATUS STATE ID	SQFEET NET	AREAS GROSS C	DATES ( NST R		OOK VALUE- BLDG. (000)	-REPLACE. V/BLDG. (000)	NO. OF FLOORS
	PVL4	Pavilion #4	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05718	396	396	1985	1999	2	20	1
	PVL5	Pavilion #5	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S12025	396	396	1994		3	20	1
	STCR	Student Center	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S05711	2,482	3,314	1984	1999	116	663	1
0	TB62	Temporary Building	LEASED SATISFACTORY	713	714	1990			120	1
0	TB64	Temporary Building	LEASED SATISFACTORY	713	714	1990			120	1
	TRNS	Transportation Tec	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 20036	16,656	21,211	2008		1,500	1,500	1
	TRSB	Transportation Sto	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 16346	1,845	1,845	1950	2008	91	100	1

BLDGS EDIT-Z235B259 FALL DATA 2010 RUN DATE 03/01/2011 PAGE NUMBER 5

OTHER

4

1

## DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS

ERROR A DUPLICATE BLDG

- ERROR B DUPLICATE SUPPLEMENT
- ERROR C UNMATCHED BLDG ERROR D UNMATCHED SUPPLEMENT
- ERROR D UNMATCHED SUPPLEMENT
- ERROR E INVALID OWNERSHIP STATUS CODE
- ERROR F INVALID FOUNDATION TYPE
- ERROR G INVALID CONDITION STATUS CODE
- ERROR H INVALID CONSTRUCTION STATUS CODE (TYPE STRUC)
- ERROR I INVALID AIR CONDITIONED STATUS CODE
- ERROR J INVALID HEATING STATUS CODE
- ERROR K INVALID FLOOR STRUCTURE STATUS CODE
- ERROR L INVALID ROOF STRUCTURE STATUS CODE
- ERROR M INVALID EXTERIOR WALL FINISH CODE
- ERROR N INVALID ROOF MATERIAL STATUS CODE
- ERROR O STATE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER IS BLANK
- ERROR P GROSS AREA = ZEROS OR BLANK
- ERROR Q CONSTRUCTION DATE PRIOR TO 1800 OR BLANK
- ERROR R BLDG IS OWNED BUT NO BOOK OR ESTIMATED VALUE IS PROVIDED
- ERROR S NET ASSIGNABLE SQ FT + CUSTODIAL, CIRCULATION MECHANICAL > GROSS SQUARE FEET THE SUM OF THE NET SQ FT OF THE ROOMS IN THIS BUILDING IS GREATER THAN THE REPORTED GROSS SQ FT
- ERROR T NET ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET = ZEROS OR BLANK (NO ROOMS ASSIGNED TO THIS BUILDING OR BUILDING CONTAINS ONLY ROOMS WITH ROOM TYPES OF 010, 020, OR 030)

## TOT A L S

TOTAL NUMBER OF BLDGS (MATCHED)	34
TOTAL ERRORS	5
TOTAL BOOK VALUE OF BLDGS (IN THOUSANDS)	8367
TOTAL EST VALUE OF BLDGS (IN THOUSANDS)	41867
TOTAL GROSS AREA OWNED BY INST.	277881
TOTAL GROSS AREA LEASED BY INST.	21232
TOTAL GROSS AREA	299113

\*\* PLEASE REFER TO THE FACILITIES MANUAL TO OBTAIN THE CORRECT CODES.